Date

8/10

8/18

8/21

8/24

8/25-8/26

8/29

9-1

9-5

97

9/8

9/14

9/18

9/19

9/23

Pioneer softball 2023

Opponent
Ft.Cobb

Friend
Verden
Ft.Cobb festival
Chickasha festival
Middleburg
Friend
Central M.S.
Ft.Cobb
Verden
Friend
Ampo
Middleburg

State tournament

Location

away

home

away

away

away

home

away

away

home

home

home

home

away

TBD

Time

4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

TBA

TBA

4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

X2

X2



