Pioneer softball 2023

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	<u>Time</u>
8/10	Ft.Cobb	away	4:30 p.m. x2
8/18	Friend	home	4:00 p.m.
8/21	Verden	away	4:00 p.m.
8/24	Ft.Cobb festival	away	TBA
8/25-8/26	Chickasha festival	away	TBA
8/29	Middleburg	home	4:30 p.m.
9-1	Friend	away	4:00 p.m.
9-5	Central M.S.	away	4:00 p.m.
9/7	Ft.Cobb	home	4:30 p.m. x2
9/8	Verden	home	4:00 p.m.
9/14	Friend	home	4:00 p.m.
9/18	Ampo	home	4:00 p.m.
9/19	Middleburg	away	4:00 p.m.
9/23	State tournament	TBD	